

OWNER: City of Neodesha
 PROJECT: Neodesha 12" Waterline Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-180004-004-2005
 Bid Date/Time: May 15, 2019 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION



| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Orr Wyatt Streetscapes | | Goins Enterprises | | Nowak Construction Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 12" Waterline | 4,904 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 269,720.00 | \$ 67.95 | \$ 333,226.80 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 662,040.00 | \$ 177.30 | \$ 869,479.20 |
| 2 | 12" RJ Waterline by DD | 6,764 | LF | \$ 145.00 | \$ 980,780.00 | \$ 103.75 | \$ 701,765.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 1,149,880.00 | \$ 169.50 | \$ 1,146,498.00 |
| 3 | 12" RJ Waterline (Through Casing) | 26 | LF | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,690.00 | \$ 140.20 | \$ 3,645.20 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 3,640.00 | \$ 189.40 | \$ 4,924.40 |
| 4 | 12" Valve Assemblies | 15 | EA | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 48,750.00 | \$ 3,775.00 | \$ 56,625.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 74,550.00 |
| 5 | 12" Anchored Valve Assembly | 3 | EA | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 4,855.00 | \$ 14,565.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 5,060.00 | \$ 15,180.00 |
| 6 | 20" Steel Casing by Open Cut | 24 | LF | \$ 300.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 107.85 | \$ 2,588.40 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 234.50 | \$ 5,628.00 |
| 7 | Fire Hydrant Assemblies | 17 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 76,500.00 | \$ 5,285.00 | \$ 89,845.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 6,225.00 | \$ 105,825.00 |
| 8 | Air Release Assemblies | 2 | EA | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 2,265.00 | \$ 4,530.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,770.00 | \$ 7,540.00 |
| 9 | 8" Waterline | 288 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,640.00 | \$ 97.05 | \$ 27,950.40 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 25,920.00 | \$ 122.80 | \$ 35,366.40 |
| 10 | 8" Waterline by Direction Drill | 96 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 86.25 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 11,520.00 | \$ 121.40 | \$ 11,654.40 |
| 11 | 8" Valve Assembly | 2 | EA | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 2,480.00 | \$ 4,960.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,360.00 | \$ 4,720.00 |
| 12 | 6" Waterline | 288 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 86.25 | \$ 24,840.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 23,040.00 | \$ 100.50 | \$ 28,944.00 |
| 13 | 6" Valve Assembly | 13 | EA | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 29,250.00 | \$ 1,835.00 | \$ 23,855.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 1,710.00 | \$ 22,230.00 |
| 14 | 4" Waterline | 115 | LF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 73.35 | \$ 8,435.25 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 8,050.00 | \$ 72.50 | \$ 8,337.50 |
| 15 | 4" Valve Assembly | 4 | EA | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 5,120.00 |
| 16 | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 2 | EA | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 8,090.00 | \$ 16,180.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 9,145.00 | \$ 18,290.00 |
| 17 | 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve | 1 | EA | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,775.00 | \$ 3,775.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,625.00 | \$ 4,625.00 |
| 18 | Connect to Existing | 20 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 1,615.00 | \$ 32,300.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 7,770.00 | \$ 155,400.00 |
| 19 | Waterline Abandonment | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 3,235.00 | \$ 3,235.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 5,630.00 | \$ 5,630.00 |
| 20 | Remove and Replace Pavement | 528 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 53.90 | \$ 28,459.20 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 29,040.00 | \$ 126.20 | \$ 66,633.60 |
| 21 | Remove and Replace Gravel | 1,066 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 31,980.00 | \$ 5.05 | \$ 5,383.30 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,990.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 35,178.00 |
| 22 | Service Reconnections (Short) | 22 | EA | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 28,050.00 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 37,950.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 1,485.00 | \$ 32,670.00 |
| 23 | Service Reconnections (Long) | 47 | EA | \$ 1,825.00 | \$ 85,775.00 | \$ 2,375.00 | \$ 111,625.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 94,000.00 | \$ 2,460.00 | \$ 115,620.00 |
| 24 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 4,315.00 | \$ 4,315.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 19,400.00 | \$ 19,400.00 |
| 25 | Site Clearing and Restoration | 1 | LS | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 5,390.00 | \$ 5,390.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 70,255.00 | \$ 70,255.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | \$ 1,854,635.00 | \$ 1,560,623.55 | \$ 2,437,720.00 | \$ 2,869,698.50 | | | | |
| BID BOND | | | | N/A | Yes | Yes | Yes | | | | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 1 | | | | N/A | Yes | Yes | Yes | | | | |
| ADDENDUM NO. 2 | | | | N/A | * | Yes | Yes | | | | |

*Acknowledged via email 5/15/19.